## City of Liberty Brownfields Steering Committee Application Form

The City of Liberty is looking for volunteers to serve on the City's Environmental Steering Committee (ESC) to guide the direction of the Brownfields Assessment Grant by helping the County identify potential properties for assessment that are in the community's best interest. We ask that applicants be willing to volunteer their time to attend quarterly meetings held in the evenings and make a concerted effort to show up in-person. **If you are interested in applying, please complete the information below and return this application form to Deputy Administrator Bailee Locke at** <u>blocke@libertysc.com</u> or **in-person at City Hall on 119 W Front St by May 23rd, 2025**. Accepted applicants will be contacted to complete a mandatory background check at the expense of the City.

Please circle all applicable responses:

- 1. I am a \_\_\_\_\_ in the 29657 Zip Code.
  - a. Resident
  - b. Property Owner
  - c. Business Owner
- 2. I am agreeing to volunteer my time and commit to attending the Steering Committee meetings at least once per quarter. Anticipated Steering Committee meeting times will be held on weekdays at 6PM.
  - a. YES
  - b. NO
- 3. Which categories below best describes your involvement in the community?:
  - a. Faith-Based/Congregation Member
  - b. Non-Profit
  - c. Local Government/Civic
  - d. Library/School
  - e. Local Business Owner
  - f. Resident at Large
  - g. Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_